

## Maschinen www.heinz-sanders.de

Papenburg Heinz Sanders GmbH Friederikenstraße 100 26871 Papenburg info@heinz-sanders.de Niederlangen Heinz Sanders GmbH Fresenburger Weg 4 49779 Niederlangen maschinen@heinz-sanders.de

Heinz Sanders GmbH Robert-Bosch-Straße 9 48480 Spelle spelle@heinz-sanders.de

## MEP Shark 332 NC evo (1125-3170085)



Powerful miter band saw for cuts from 45  $^{\circ}$  right to 60  $^{\circ}$  Left

CCS (CutControlSystem) for automatic cutting. (Stepless regulation of the Feed and switch-off at the end of the cut)

### Manual cutting cycle

AUTOMATIC CUT: (via selector switch) with stepless settings of the Lowering speed and adjustment of the cutting pressure via compensating spring Stable, torsion-resistant and low-vibration saw frame made of cast steel Large, easily adjustable and mounted turntable, by means of central axis bolts centered turntable with indexing at 0 ° / 45 ° / 60 ° and inside Table clamp for intermediate angles

Vice with quick adjustment

Carbide band guides for maximum cutting precision
Large deflection discs, adjustable, made of cast steel
Hydraulic unit for the saw band tension and monitoring with display
Manometer (belt tension = 900 kg)
Clear switchboard with all controls

## Control type konventionell

Construction year 2009

**Machine no.** 1125-3170085

Make MEP

**Location** D-49779 Niederlangen

Underframe with lockable door and removable coolant tray, electric coolant pump

Chip removal brush for cleaning the saw band

## **Machine attributes**

cutting diameter: 300 mm saw band length: 3320 mm cutting width: 3300 mm

: 3320 x 27 x 0,9 mm : 15 + 100 m/min

300 mm 260 mm 330 x 260 mm 180 mm 170 x 170 mm

li. 260 / re. 200 mm

li. 270x200 / re. 200x160 mm

li. 250 / re. 180 mm

2,2 kW 1060 kg

: 2300 x 1945 x 2000 mm

## **Machine images**







# Maschinen www.heinz-sanders.de

#### Papenburg Heinz Sanders GmbH Friederikenstraße 100 26871 Papenburg

info@heinz-sanders.de

#### Niederlangen Heinz Sanders GmbH Fresenburger Weg 4 49779 Niederlangen maschinen@heinz-sanders.de

### Spelle Heinz Sanders GmbH Robert-Bosch-Straße 9 48480 Spelle spelle@heinz-sanders.de





